

Waukegan | Joseph Conrad Yacht Club 2019 Racing Registration



Waukegan | Joseph Conrad Yacht Club 199 Harbor Club Waukegan, IL 60085

or

P.O. Box 75 Waukegan, IL 60079

(847) 623-4188 www.waukeganjosephconrad.org

or

Jim Hellquist (847) 370-2530 Larry Berliant (847) 207-3842

Waukegan | Joseph Conrad Yacht Club 2019 Racing Registration

- 1. Read and complete this **Release Agreement**.
- Attach 2019 valid LMPHRF certificate, proof of insurance and copy of USSA membership card. All must be turned in to be scored.
- 3. Attach a check for the total payment to: WJCYC Sail Program
- 4. Check to see that the form is complete and signed.
- 5. Mail/Deliver to: Waukegan | Joseph Conrad Yacht Club Race Registration

PO Box 75

Waukegan, IL 60079

OFFICE USE ONLY		
Sail#		
Insurance Cert		
Fees		
USSA Membership		
Comm Duty		
Date Rcd		
Rcd By		

If PHRF certificate is not yet available, this entry form	must still be submitted. (Please Print)
I am a member of	Yacht Club. US Sailing Member #
Yacht Name	Sail Number
Yacht Make	
PHRF Rating - Spinnaker	Jib and Main
Yacht Owner(s)	
City State Zip _	
Home Phone	Work Phone
Fax	
Email	
Enter all e-mail addresses for mailings to new skippers & cr	ewmembers that wish to receive addenda to Sailing Instructions, etc.
Name	Email
Name	Fmail

Waukegan | Joseph Conrad Yacht Club 2019 Racing Registration

Please enter my yacht in the series indicated below. I have read the **Racing Rules of Sailing 2017-2020** and the **Waukegan Yacht Club Sailing Instructions** and I agree to comply with said rules and conditions. I have also read the following **Release Agreement** attached and agree that in signing I am bound thereby.

Race Series	Race Fe	ees	Your Fee
Fleet Summer Series	SPIN – JAM	\$60.00	
Offshore Series (Does not include Chicago to Waukegan race)	SPIN – JAM	Series \$50.00	
Single Offshore Race Fee - specify dates below:	SPIN – JAM	Per Race \$15.00	
Fall Series	SPIN – JAM	\$30.00	
Offshore Series does not include the Chicago to Waukegan Race. S Race. Entry fee is waived for WYC members but you must join LMSF		hicago to Waukegan	
SARF (Sail Asset Replacement Fund)	Required for series racing	\$30.00	
Committee boat maintenance. Series racers need pay SARF only once per season.	Required for each single ra	ace \$5.00	
Single race fee for any race does not require any other fee than the \$15 race fee. See details below.	Single race fee	\$15.00	
		Grand Total	

Don't forget to include the SARF fee of \$30.00. Include a copy of your PHRF certificate, boat insurance policy and proof of USSA membership.

For single races please complete the registration form and sign the waiver. Please provide a copy your boat insurance and PHRF certificate. If you do not have a PHRF certificate, we will provide you with a PHRF rating.

1. ___/___/

3. ___/___/

WJCYC Race Committee Duty - Mandatory

Preferences for Duty

All preferences for the Race Committee/Protest duty will be assigned in the order the entry forms are received. Indicate the dates you would like in order of preference. Assignments will be made on the basis of order application. Should the Race Committee not be able to accommodate your choices, in an effort to minimize your conflict, please indicate categories you can or cannot fulfill? Protest committee is assigned per the Sailing Instructions.

Note: The Waukegan Yacht Club Sail Program requires each yacht have a certificate from Lake Michigan PHRF and all entrants must be a USSA member and provide their number, as well as proof of insurance with minimum liability coverage of \$300,000. USSA provides race insurance and requires all racing boat owners be members.

Each Yacht will be assigned one primary date.	
If the assigned date conflicts with your schedule please advise the Sail Chair Persons.	

The race committee will endeavor to accommodate preferences and to place dutydates on non-conflicting series or races dates.

2. ___/___

Race Committee/Protest Duty

Release Agreement

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in Waukegan Yacht Club (the "Yacht Club") and Joseph Conrad Yacht Club sponsored races and being fully aware of the dangers that may befall mariners, each of the undersigned, for himself/herself and his/her heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, hereby waives any and all claims which he/she may have against the Yacht Club and its respective officers, Board of Directors, members, employees and agents acting in official capacity on behalf of the Yacht Club, arising out of the undersigned's participation in any of the Yacht Club's sponsored races and related activities.

I agree to the conditions of the Race and state that the Yacht identified on the first part of this entry form will be equipped, outfitted and handled in accordance with these conditions and that the rating filed with the Race Committee is the applicable rating for this Yacht at the time of the race or races. I specifically agree that it is my responsibility to see that the Yacht is seaworthy in hull, rig, and gear and competently manned. I accept and agree to all the Covenants and instructions and additional Sailing Instructions concerning this race or races. Further, I understand that entry deadlines and conditions have been established and the Waukegan Yacht Club will not accept the entries, which do not comply, and it is my complete responsibility to comply with these requirements.

To qualify for trophies in any Waukegan Yacht Club and Joseph Conrad Yacht Club series, I recognize my participation and support is necessary. I agree, therefore, to serve on the protest committee and to provide the Race Committee with one (1) person to serve with sailing experience on each of my assigned dates. I also understand that the Committee Boat will leave one hour before the start of the series and will provide my regular crew for the departure time. I agree that if no one from my crew serves on the Committee Boat on my assigned date I will receive a disqualification for the best race of the series.

Signed	Date
5	